



**CITY OF SOLON
2018 ANNUAL ASPHALT REPAIR PROGRAM, CONTRACT 2018.08
BID TABULATION**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	Chagrin Valley Paving				Barbicas Construction Co Inc				Karvo Companies			
				UNIT PRICE		TOTAL UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE		TOTAL UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE		TOTAL UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
				LABOR	MATERIAL			LABOR	MATERIAL			LABOR	MATERIAL		
SECTION "A" NORTH HILL SUBDIVISION (BURLWOOD DRIVE & WOODSDALE LANE)															
1	ODOT ITEM 254 PAVEMENT PLANING MISCELLANEOUS (2 1/2")	17,300	SY	\$ 2.30	\$ -	2.30	\$ 39,790.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.25	2.25	\$ 38,925.00	\$ 2.05	\$ -	2.05	\$ 35,465.00
2	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE I PG (64-22) 1 1/4" ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE	17,300	SY	2.00	3.20	5.20	89,960.00	1.00	4.00	5.00	86,500.00	2.72	2.73	5.45	94,285.00
3	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE I PG (64-22) 1 1/4" LEVELING COURSE	17,300	SY	2.00	3.20	5.20	89,960.00	1.00	3.00	4.00	69,200.00	2.62	2.63	5.25	90,825.00
4	ODOT ITEM 422 SINGLE CHIP SEAL PAVEMENT PRE-SEAL	17,300	SY	0.80	1.00	1.80	31,140.00	0.25	1.00	1.25	21,625.00	0.88	0.89	1.77	30,621.00
TOTAL SECTION "A":							\$ 250,850.00				\$ 216,250.00				\$ 251,196.00
SECTION "B" LAKE VISTA DRIVE & WOODALL ROAD															
1	ODOT ITEM 254 PAVEMENT PLANING MISCELLANEOUS (2 1/2")	5,600	SY	\$ 2.30	\$ -	2.30	\$ 12,880.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2.00	5.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 2.45		2.45	\$ 13,720.00
2	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE I PG (64-22) 1 1/4" ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE	5,600	SY	2.00	3.20	5.20	29,120.00	1.00	6.00	7.00	39,200.00	2.97	2.98	5.95	33,320.00
3	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE I PG (64-22) 1 1/4" LEVELING COURSE	5,600	SY	2.00	3.20	5.20	29,120.00	1.00	4.50	5.50	30,800.00	2.85	2.85	5.70	31,920.00
4	ODOT ITEM 422 SINGLE CHIP SEAL PAVEMENT PRE-SEAL	5,600	SY	0.80	1.00	1.80	10,080.00	0.50	1.00	1.50	8,400.00	0.88	0.89	1.77	9,912.00
TOTAL SECTION "B":							\$ 81,200.00				\$ 106,400.00				\$ 88,872.00
SECTION "C" GLENALLEN AVENUE															
1	ODOT ITEM 254 PAVEMENT PLANING MISCELLANEOUS (2 1/2")	7,500	SY	\$ 2.30	\$ -	2.30	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2.00	5.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 2.30		2.30	\$ 17,250.00
2	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE I PG (64-22) 1 1/4" ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE	7,500	SY	2.00	3.20	5.20	39,000.00	1.00	6.00	7.00	52,500.00	2.90	2.90	5.80	43,500.00
3	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE I PG (64-22) 1 1/4" LEVELING COURSE	7,500	SY	2.00	3.20	5.20	39,000.00	0.75	5.00	5.75	43,125.00	2.72	2.73	5.45	40,875.00
4	ODOT ITEM 422 SINGLE CHIP SEAL PAVEMENT PRE-SEAL	7,500	SY	0.80	1.00	1.80	13,500.00	0.50	1.00	1.50	11,250.00	0.88	0.89	1.77	13,275.00
5	REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, AS DIRECTED	500	LF	10.00	40.00	50.00	25,000.00	20.00	10.00	30.00	15,000.00	25.00	25.00	50.00	25,000.00
TOTAL SECTION "C":							\$ 133,750.00				\$ 159,375.00				\$ 139,900.00
SECTION "D" ARTHUR ROAD															
1	ODOT ITEM 254 PAVEMENT PLANING MISCELLANEOUS (2 1/2")	5,900	SY	\$ 2.30	\$ -	2.30	\$ 13,570.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2.00	5.00	\$ 29,500.00	\$ 2.30		2.30	\$ 13,570.00
2	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE I PG (64-22) 1 1/4" ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE	5,900	SY	2.00	3.20	5.20	30,680.00	1.00	6.00	7.00	41,300.00	3.07	3.08	6.15	36,285.00
3	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE I PG (64-22) 1 1/4" LEVELING COURSE	5,900	SY	2.00	3.20	5.20	30,680.00	0.75	5.00	5.75	33,925.00	2.82	2.83	5.65	33,335.00
4	ODOT ITEM 422 SINGLE CHIP SEAL PAVEMENT PRE-SEAL	5,900	SY	0.80	1.00	1.80	10,620.00	0.50	1.00	1.50	8,850.00	0.88	0.89	1.77	10,443.00
TOTAL SECTION "D":							\$ 85,550.00				\$ 113,575.00				\$ 93,633.00
SECTION "E" POLICE STATION PARKING LOT (FRONT LOT)															
1	ODOT ITEM 254 PAVEMENT PLANING (AS DIRECTED, LOCALIZED AREAS ONLY)	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ -	2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 500.00	3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,500.00		5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
2	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE I PG (64-22) 1 1/4" ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE	1,450	SY	3.00	6.00	9.00	13,050.00	2.00	6.00	8.00	11,600.00	4.80	4.80	9.60	13,920.00
3	ODOT ITEM 422 SINGLE CHIP SEAL PAVEMENT PRE-SEAL	1,450	SY	0.80	1.00	1.80	2,610.00	0.50	1.00	1.50	2,175.00	0.88	0.89	1.77	2,566.50
4	REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE CURB, AS DIRECTED	200	LF	10.00	40.00	50.00	10,000.00	20.00	10.00	30.00	6,000.00	20.00	20.00	40.00	8,000.00
TOTAL SECTION "E":							\$ 27,660.00				\$ 22,775.00				\$ 29,986.50
SECTION "F" WOODALL DRIVE PLAYGROUND															
1	ODOT ITEM 202 PAVEMENT REMOVED	275	SY	\$ 6.00	\$ -	6.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1.00	7.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 18.65	\$ -	18.65	\$ 5,128.75
2	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE I PG (64-22) 1 1/4" ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE	230	SY	10.00	10.00	20.00	4,600.00	5.00	15.00	20.00	4,600.00	5.12	5.13	10.25	2,357.50
3	ODOT ITEM 301 3" APHALT CONCRETE BASE	20	CY	100.00	100.00	200.00	4,000.00	80.00	100.00	180.00	3,600.00	95.00	95.00	190.00	3,800.00
4	ODOT ITEM 422 SINGLE CHIP SEAL PAVEMENT PRE-SEAL	230	SY	0.80	1.00	1.80	414.00	0.50	2.00	2.50	575.00	7.50	7.50	15.00	3,450.00
TOTAL SECTION "F":							\$ 10,664.00				\$ 10,700.00				\$ 14,736.25
SECTION "G" SERVICE DEPARTMENT (MISC. PATCHES)															
1	ODOT ITEM 254 PAVEMENT PLANING MISCELLANEOUS (2 1/2")	700	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ -	5.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1.50	7.50	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 4.00	\$ -	4.00	\$ 2,800.00
2	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE I PG (64-22) 1 1/4" ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE	700	SY	3.00	6.00	9.00	6,300.00	6.00	6.00	12.00	8,400.00	4.05	4.05	8.10	5,670.00
3	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE I PG (64-22) 1 1/4" LEVELING COURSE	700	SY	3.00	6.00	9.00	6,300.00	3.00	4.00	7.00	4,900.00	3.52	3.53	7.05	4,935.00
4	ODOT ITEM 422 SINGLE CHIP SEAL PAVEMENT PRE-SEAL	700	SY	0.80	1.00	1.80	1,260.00	0.50	2.00	2.50	1,750.00	2.50	2.50	5.00	3,500.00
TOTAL SECTION "G":							\$ 17,360.00				\$ 20,300.00				\$ 16,905.00
SECTION "H" LIBERTY ROAD (PETTIBONE ROAD TO AURORA ROAD INCLUDING AURORA ROAD INTERSECTION, MISC. PATCHES AS DIRECTED)															
1	ODOT ITEM 254 PAVEMENT PLANING MISCELLANEOUS (2 1/2")	1,750	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ -	5.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.00	6.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 5.85	\$ -	5.85	\$ 10,237.50
2	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE I PG (64-22) 1 1/4" ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE	1,750	SY	3.00	6.00	9.00	15,750.00	5.00	6.00	11.00	19,250.00	4.67	4.68	9.35	16,362.50
3	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE I PG (64-22) 1 1/4" LEVELING COURSE	1,750	SY	3.00	6.00	9.00	15,750.00	3.00	3.00	6.00	10,500.00	3.67	3.68	7.35	12,862.50
TOTAL SECTION "H":							\$ 40,250.00				\$ 40,250.00				\$ 39,462.50
SECTION "I" HARPER ROAD (AURORA ROAD TO 422 BAINBRIDGE ROAD, MISC. PATCHES AS DIRECTED NIGHT AND WEEKEND WORK)															
1	ODOT ITEM 254 PAVEMENT PLANING MISCELLANEOUS (3")	1,800	SY	\$ 7.00	\$ -	7.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1.00	8.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 7.35	\$ -	7.35	\$ 13,230.00
2	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE I PG (64-22) 1 1/2" ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE	1,800	SY	4.00	6.00	10.00	18,000.00	6.00	9.00	15.00	27,000.00	5.85	5.85	11.70	21,060.00
3	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE I PG (64-22) 1 1/2" LEVELING COURSE	1,800	SY	4.00	6.00	10.00	18,000.00	3.00	5.00	8.00	14,400.00	4.50	4.50	9.00	16,200.00
TOTAL SECTION "I":							\$ 48,600.00				\$ 55,800.00				\$ 50,490.00
SECTION "J" SOM CENTER ROAD (MISC. PATCHES AS DIRECTED NIGHT WORK)															
1	ODOT ITEM 254 PAVEMENT PLANING MISCELLANEOUS (3")	3,250	SY	\$ 7.00	\$ -	7.00	\$ 22,750.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2.00	12.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 8.25	\$ -	8.25	\$ 26,812.50
2	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE I PG (64-22) 1 1/2" ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE	3,250	SY	4.00	6.00	10.00	32,500.00	7.00	8.00	15.00	48,750.00	5.97	5.98	11.95	38,837.50
3	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE I PG (64-22) 1 1/2" LEVELING COURSE	3,250	SY	4.00	6.00	10.00	32,500.00	3.00	4.00	7.00	22,750.00	4.92	4.93	9.85	32,012.50



**CITY OF SOLON
2018 ANNUAL ASPHALT REPAIR PROGRAM, CONTRACT 2018.08
BID TABULATION**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	Chagrin Valley Paving				Barbicas Construction Co Inc				Karvo Companies			
				UNIT PRICE		TOTAL UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE		TOTAL UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE		TOTAL UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
				LABOR	MATERIAL			LABOR	MATERIAL			LABOR	MATERIAL		
TOTAL SECTION "J":				\$ 87,750.00				\$ 110,500.00				\$ 97,662.50			
SECTION "K" BAINBRIDGE ROAD (MISC. PATCHES AS DIRECTED)															
1	ODOT ITEM 254 PAVEMENT PLANING MISCELLANEOUS (3")	3,250	SY	\$ 7.00	\$ -	\$ 7.00	\$ 22,750.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 7.85	\$ -	\$ 7.85	\$ 25,512.50
2	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE I PG (64-22) 1 1/2" ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE	3,250	SY	4.00	6.00	10.00	32,500.00	6.00	7.00	13.00	42,250.00	5.95	5.95	11.90	38,675.00
3	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE I PG (64-22) 1 1/2" LEVELING COURSE	3,250	SY	4.00	6.00	10.00	32,500.00	3.00	4.00	7.00	22,750.00	4.65	4.65	9.30	30,225.00
TOTAL SECTION "K":				\$ 87,750.00				\$ 97,500.00				\$ 94,412.50			
SECTION "L" PINE LANE															
1	ODOT ITEM 202 PAVEMENT REMOVED	150	SY	\$ 25.00	\$ -	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10.30	\$ -	\$ 10.30	\$ 1,545.00
2	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE I PG (64-22) 1 1/2" ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE	150	SY	4.00	6.00	10.00	1,500.00	8.00	4.00	12.00	1,800.00	8.22	8.23	16.45	2,467.50
3	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE I PG (64-22) 1 1/4" ASPHALT LEVELING COURSE	150	SY	4.00	6.00	10.00	1,500.00	7.00	5.00	12.00	1,800.00	7.50	7.50	15.00	2,250.00
4	ODOT ITEM 301 6" APHALT CONCRETE BASE	25	CY	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	200.00	5,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 100.00	175.00	4,375.00	\$ 117.50	\$ 117.50	235.00	5,875.00
5	ODOT ITEM 304 6" LIMESTONE AGGREGATE BASE	150	SY	10.00	10.00	20.00	3,000.00	10.00	10.00	20.00	3,000.00	14.00	14.00	28.00	4,200.00
6	ODOT ITEM 422 SINGLE CHIP SEAL PAVEMENT PRE-SEAL	150	SY	0.80	1.00	1.80	270.00	7.00	7.00	14.00	2,100.00	7.50	7.50	15.00	2,250.00
TOTAL SECTION "L":				\$ -				\$ 15,020.00				\$ -			
SECTION "M" MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS															
1	MANHOLES RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE	15	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 9,375.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 13,500.00
2	CATCH BASINS OR INLETS RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE	20	EA	500.00	500.00	1,000.00	20,000.00	625.00	200.00	825.00	16,500.00	450.00	450.00	900.00	18,000.00
3	MANHOLES ADJUSTED TO GRADE	15	EA	250.00	500.00	750.00	11,250.00	400.00	50.00	450.00	6,750.00	400.00	400.00	800.00	12,000.00
4	CATCH BASINS OR INLETS ADJUSTED TO GRADE	20	EA	250.00	600.00	850.00	17,000.00	500.00	175.00	675.00	13,500.00	400.00	400.00	800.00	16,000.00
5	WATER AND GAS VALVE AND MONUMENT BOXES ADJUSTED TO GRADE	30	EA	300.00	300.00	600.00	18,000.00	125.00	75.00	200.00	6,000.00	237.50	237.50	475.00	14,250.00
6	ADDITIONAL MASONRY TO REBUILD INLET BASINS AND MANHOLES	15	VF	100.00	150.00	250.00	3,750.00	300.00	25.00	325.00	4,875.00	42.50	42.50	85.00	1,275.00
7	MISCELLANEOUS METALS	2,000	LB	1.00	1.00	2.00	4,000.00	0.20	1.00	1.20	2,400.00	0.75	0.75	1.50	3,000.00
8	ODOT ITEM 254 PAVEMENT PLANING MISCELLANEOUS (3")	600	SY	12.00	-	12.00	7,200.00	5.00	3.00	8.00	4,800.00	13.00	-	13.00	7,800.00
9	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE I PG (64-22) 1 1/2" ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE	600	SY	6.00	10.00	16.00	9,600.00	2.00	6.00	8.00	4,800.00	6.87	6.88	13.75	8,250.00
10	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE I PG (64-22) 1 1/2" LEVELING COURSE	600	SY	6.00	10.00	16.00	9,600.00	2.00	6.00	8.00	4,800.00	6.10	6.10	12.20	7,320.00
11	MISCELLANEOUS BASE REPAIR, REMOVE AND REPLACE WITH ODOT 301, AS DIRECTED	500	CY	100.00	105.00	205.00	102,500.00	80.00	100.00	180.00	90,000.00	140.00	140.00	280.00	140,000.00
12	ODOT ITEM 642, TYPE 1 PAVEMENT MARKING	1	LS	10,000.00	10,700.00	20,700.00	20,700.00	10,000.00	25,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
13	UNIFORM POLICE OFFICER WITH OR WITHOUT A VEHICLE	1	LS	-	-	-	5,000.00	-	-	-	5,000.00	-	-	-	5,000.00
14	MISCELLANEOUS UTILITIES, AS DIRECTED	1	LS	-	-	-	15,000.00	-	-	-	15,000.00	-	-	-	15,000.00
TOTAL SECTION "M":				258,600.00				218,800.00				291,395.00			
TOTAL ALL BASE BID SECTIONS "A" THROUGH "M":				\$ 1,145,004.00				\$ 1,186,800.00				\$ 1,227,238.75			

Mathematical error, corrected.



**CITY OF SOLON
2018 ANNUAL ASPHALT REPAIR PROGRAM, CONTRACT 2018.08
BID TABULATION**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	Carron Asphalt Paving				Ronyak Paving Inc			
				UNIT PRICE		TOTAL UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE		TOTAL UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
				LABOR	MATERIAL			LABOR	MATERIAL		
SECTION "A" NORTH HILL SUBDIVISION (BURLWOOD DRIVE & WOODSDALE LANE)											
1	ODOT ITEM 254 PAVEMENT PLANING MISCELLANEOUS (2 1/2")	17,300	SY	\$ 2.00	\$ 0.40	2.40	\$ 41,520.00	\$ 0.88	\$ 0.87	1.75	\$ 30,275.00
2	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE 1 PG (64-22) 1 1/4" ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE	17,300	SY	2.00	3.40	5.40	93,420.00	2.63	2.62	5.25	90,825.00
3	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE 1 PG (64-22) 1 1/4" LEVELING COURSE	17,300	SY	2.00	3.00	5.00	86,500.00	2.38	2.37	4.75	82,175.00
4	ODOT ITEM 422 SINGLE CHIP SEAL PAVEMENT PRE-SEAL	17,300	SY	0.50	1.50	2.00	34,600.00	0.73	0.72	1.45	25,085.00
TOTAL SECTION "A":							\$ 256,040.00				\$ 228,360.00
SECTION "B" LAKE VISTA DRIVE & WOODALL ROAD											
1	ODOT ITEM 254 PAVEMENT PLANING MISCELLANEOUS (2 1/2")	5,600	SY	\$ 2.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 0.88	\$ 0.87	\$ 1.75	\$ 9,800.00
2	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE 1 PG (64-22) 1 1/4" ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE	5,600	SY	2.00	4.15	6.15	34,440.00	3.25	3.25	6.50	36,400.00
3	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE 1 PG (64-22) 1 1/4" LEVELING COURSE	5,600	SY	2.00	3.40	5.40	30,240.00	2.63	2.62	5.25	29,400.00
4	ODOT ITEM 422 SINGLE CHIP SEAL PAVEMENT PRE-SEAL	5,600	SY	0.50	1.50	2.00	11,200.00	1.00	1.00	2.00	11,200.00
TOTAL SECTION "B":							\$ 89,880.00				\$ 86,800.00
SECTION "C" GLENALLEN AVENUE											
1	ODOT ITEM 254 PAVEMENT PLANING MISCELLANEOUS (2 1/2")	7,500	SY	\$ 2.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 1.25	\$ 2.50	\$ 18,750.00
2	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE 1 PG (64-22) 1 1/4" ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE	7,500	SY	2.00	4.00	6.00	45,000.00	2.88	2.87	5.75	43,125.00
3	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE 1 PG (64-22) 1 1/4" LEVELING COURSE	7,500	SY	2.00	3.00	5.00	37,500.00	2.63	2.62	5.25	39,375.00
4	ODOT ITEM 422 SINGLE CHIP SEAL PAVEMENT PRE-SEAL	7,500	SY	1.50	0.50	2.00	15,000.00	0.75	0.75	1.50	11,250.00
5	REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, AS DIRECTED	500	LF	15.00	30.00	45.00	22,500.00	22.75	22.75	45.50	22,750.00
TOTAL SECTION "C":							\$ 138,750.00				\$ 135,250.00
SECTION "D" ARTHUR ROAD											
1	ODOT ITEM 254 PAVEMENT PLANING MISCELLANEOUS (2 1/2")	5,900	SY	\$ 2.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 14,750.00	\$ 1.38	\$ 1.37	\$ 2.75	\$ 16,225.00
2	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE 1 PG (64-22) 1 1/4" ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE	5,900	SY	2.00	4.00	6.00	35,400.00	3.00	3.00	6.00	35,400.00
3	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE 1 PG (64-22) 1 1/4" LEVELING COURSE	5,900	SY	2.00	3.50	5.50	32,450.00	2.50	2.50	5.00	29,500.00
4	ODOT ITEM 422 SINGLE CHIP SEAL PAVEMENT PRE-SEAL	5,900	SY	1.50	0.50	2.00	11,800.00	1.00	1.00	2.00	11,800.00
TOTAL SECTION "D":							\$ 94,400.00				\$ 92,925.00
SECTION "E" POLICE STATION PARKING LOT (FRONT LOT)											
1	ODOT ITEM 254 PAVEMENT PLANING (AS DIRECTED, LOCALIZED AREAS ONLY)	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
2	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE 1 PG (64-22) 1 1/4" ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE	1,450	SY	2.00	8.00	10.00	14,500.00	3.63	3.62	7.25	10,512.50
3	ODOT ITEM 422 SINGLE CHIP SEAL PAVEMENT PRE-SEAL	1,450	SY	1.50	0.50	2.00	2,900.00	1.50	1.50	3.00	4,350.00
4	REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE CURB, AS DIRECTED	200	LF	20.00	17.00	37.00	7,400.00	22.75	22.75	45.50	9,100.00
TOTAL SECTION "E":							\$ 29,800.00				\$ 30,962.50
SECTION "F" WOODALL DRIVE PLAYGROUND											
1	ODOT ITEM 202 PAVEMENT REMOVED	275	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 5.00	15.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 12.50	25.00	\$ 6,875.00
2	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE 1 PG (64-22) 1 1/4" ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE	230	SY	5.00	10.00	15.00	3,450.00	7.00	7.00	14.00	3,220.00
3	ODOT ITEM 301 3" APHALT CONCRETE BASE	20	CY	100.00	200.00	300.00	6,000.00	122.25	122.25	244.50	4,890.00
4	ODOT ITEM 422 SINGLE CHIP SEAL PAVEMENT PRE-SEAL	230	SY	1.00	1.75	2.75	632.50	3.50	3.50	7.00	1,610.00
TOTAL SECTION "F":							\$ 14,207.50				\$ 16,595.00
SECTION "G" SERVICE DEPARTMENT (MISC. PATCHES)											
1	ODOT ITEM 254 PAVEMENT PLANING MISCELLANEOUS (2 1/2")	700	SY	\$ 4.00	\$ 2.00	6.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 2.75	5.50	\$ 3,850.00
2	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE 1 PG (64-22) 1 1/4" ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE	700	SY	2.00	8.00	10.00	7,000.00	4.38	4.37	8.75	6,125.00
3	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE 1 PG (64-22) 1 1/4" LEVELING COURSE	700	SY	2.00	6.50	8.50	5,950.00	3.75	3.75	7.50	5,250.00
4	ODOT ITEM 422 SINGLE CHIP SEAL PAVEMENT PRE-SEAL	700	SY	1.00	1.00	2.00	1,400.00	1.38	1.37	2.75	1,925.00
TOTAL SECTION "G":							\$ 18,550.00				\$ 17,150.00
SECTION "H" LIBERTY ROAD (PETTIBONE ROAD TO AURORA ROAD INCLUDING AURORA ROAD INTERSECTION,											
1	ODOT ITEM 254 PAVEMENT PLANING MISCELLANEOUS (2 1/2")	1,750	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 7.50	\$ 13,125.00	\$ 6.88	\$ 6.87	\$ 13.75	\$ 24,062.50
2	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE 1 PG (64-22) 1 1/4" ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE	1,750	SY	2.00	8.00	10.00	17,500.00	5.88	5.87	11.75	20,562.50
3	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE 1 PG (64-22) 1 1/4" LEVELING COURSE	1,750	SY	6.00	2.75	8.75	15,312.50	5.13	5.12	10.25	17,937.50
TOTAL SECTION "H":							\$ 45,937.50				\$ 62,562.50
SECTION "I" HARPER ROAD (AURORA ROAD TO 422 BAINBRIDGE ROAD, MISC. PATCHES AS DIRECTED NIGHT AN											
1	ODOT ITEM 254 PAVEMENT PLANING MISCELLANEOUS (3")	1,800	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 8.75	\$ 8.75	\$ 17.50	\$ 31,500.00
2	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE 1 PG (64-22) 1 1/2" ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE	1,800	SY	2.00	10.00	12.00	21,600.00	7.88	7.87	15.75	28,350.00
3	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE 1 PG (64-22) 1 1/2" LEVELING COURSE	1,800	SY	2.00	8.00	10.00	18,000.00	6.38	6.37	12.75	22,950.00
TOTAL SECTION "I":							\$ 61,200.00				\$ 82,800.00
SECTION "J" SOM CENTER ROAD (MISC. PATCHES AS DIRECTED NIGHT WORK)											
1	ODOT ITEM 254 PAVEMENT PLANING MISCELLANEOUS (3")	3,250	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 22,750.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 58,500.00
2	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE 1 PG (64-22) 1 1/2" ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE	3,250	SY	2.00	10.00	12.00	39,000.00	7.88	7.87	15.75	51,187.50
3	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE 1 PG (64-22) 1 1/2" LEVELING COURSE	3,250	SY	2.00	8.00	10.00	32,500.00	7.00	7.00	14.00	45,500.00



**CITY OF SOLON
2018 ANNUAL ASPHALT REPAIR PROGRAM, CONTRACT 2018.08
BID TABULATION**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	Carron Asphalt Paving				Ronyak Paving Inc			
				UNIT PRICE		TOTAL UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE		TOTAL UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
				LABOR	MATERIAL			LABOR	MATERIAL		
TOTAL SECTION "J":				\$ 94,250.00				\$ 155,187.50			
SECTION "K" BAINBRIDGE ROAD (MISC. PATCHES AS DIRECTED)											
1	ODOT ITEM 254 PAVEMENT PLANING MISCELLANEOUS (3")	3,250	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 22,750.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 4.50	\$ 9.00	\$ 29,250.00
2	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE I PG (64-22) 1 1/2" ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE	3,250	SY	3.00	8.00	11.00	35,750.00	5.50	5.50	11.00	35,750.00
3	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE I PG (64-22) 1 1/2" LEVELING COURSE	3,250	SY	2.00	8.00	10.00	32,500.00	4.50	4.50	9.00	29,250.00
TOTAL SECTION "K":				\$ 91,000.00				\$ 94,250.00			
SECTION "L" PINE LANE											
1	ODOT ITEM 202 PAVEMENT REMOVED	150	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 5,100.00
2	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE I PG (64-22) 1 1/2" ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE	150	SY	4.00	10.00	14.00	2,100.00	8.75	8.75	17.50	2,625.00
3	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE I PG (64-22) 1 1/4" ASPHALT LEVELING COURSE	150	SY	2.00	8.00	10.00	1,500.00	6.88	6.87	13.75	2,062.50
4	ODOT ITEM 301 6" APHALT CONCRETE BASE	25	CY	\$ 100.00	\$ 110.00	210.00	5,250.00	\$ 102.50	\$ 102.50	205.00	5,125.00
5	ODOT ITEM 304 6" LIMESTONE AGGREGATE BASE	150	SY	5.00	20.00	25.00	3,750.00	7.38	7.37	14.75	2,212.50
6	ODOT ITEM 422 SINGLE CHIP SEAL PAVEMENT PRE-SEAL	150	SY	3.00	2.00	5.00	750.00	5.25	5.25	10.50	1,575.00
TOTAL SECTION "L":				\$ -				\$ 15,600.00			
SECTION "M" MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS											
1	MANHOLES RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE	15	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 19,500.00
2	CATCH BASINS OR INLETS RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE	20	EA	600.00	600.00	1,200.00	24,000.00	675.00	675.00	1,350.00	27,000.00
3	MANHOLES ADJUSTED TO GRADE	15	EA	375.00	375.00	750.00	11,250.00	400.00	400.00	800.00	12,000.00
4	CATCH BASINS OR INLETS ADJUSTED TO GRADE	20	EA	450.00	450.00	900.00	18,000.00	425.00	425.00	850.00	17,000.00
5	WATER AND GAS VALVE AND MONUMENT BOXES ADJUSTED TO GRADE	30	EA	325.00	325.00	650.00	19,500.00	262.50	262.50	525.00	15,750.00
6	ADDITIONAL MASONRY TO REBUILD INLET BASINS AND MANHOLES	15	VF	125.00	125.00	250.00	3,750.00	125.00	125.00	250.00	3,750.00
7	MISCELLANEOUS METALS	2,000	LB	0.25	1.00	1.25	2,500.00	1.50	1.50	3.00	6,000.00
8	ODOT ITEM 254 PAVEMENT PLANING MISCELLANEOUS (3")	600	SY	10.00	7.00	17.00	10,200.00	11.75	11.75	23.50	14,100.00
9	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE I PG (64-22) 1 1/2" ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE	600	SY	3.00	10.00	13.00	7,800.00	10.00	10.00	20.00	12,000.00
10	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE I (64-22) 1 1/2" LEVELING COURSE	600	SY	2.00	8.00	10.00	6,000.00	8.00	8.00	16.00	9,600.00
11	MISCELLANEOUS BASE REPAIR, REMOVE AND REPLACE WITH ODOT 301, AS DIRECTED	500	CY	100.00	150.00	250.00	125,000.00	137.50	137.50	275.00	137,500.00
12	ODOT ITEM 642, TYPE 1 PAVEMENT MARKING	1	LS	11,000.00	10,000.00	21,000.00	21,000.00	10,351.25	10,351.25	20,702.50	20,702.50
13	UNIFORM POLICE OFFICER WITH OR WITHOUT A VEHICLE	1	LS				-	2,500.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
14	MISCELLANEOUS UTILITIES, AS DIRECTED	1	LS				-	15,000.00	7,500.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
TOTAL SECTION "M":				284,000.00				314,902.50			
TOTAL ALL BASE BID SECTIONS "A" THROUGH "M":				\$ 1,233,615.00				\$ 1,336,445.00			

Mathematical error, corrected.